Network Appliances
Features
	� Intel® Atom® C3000-series processor
	� Fan-less design
	� IP40 compliance
	� Normal-operating temperature support  from 0 ~ 40 °C
	� Design reserved for 5G and Advanced-LTE module
	� Design reserved for 802.11ax (WiFi6) module

GND
Network Appliances
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU Core Fan-less Ethernet Console USB
3.0
So-DIMM
DDR4 slot
M.2 2280
SSD slot
M.2
3042/3052
LTE/5G slot
M.2 3042
2nd LTE
slot*
Mini-PCIe
Wifi slot*
M.2 2230
Wifi slot eMMC* PoE* DC
input
FWA-1112VCL-2CA1S Intel Atom®
C3338 1.5GHz 2 0 ~ 40 °C 6 x RJ45 1 x RJ45 2 1 1 1 NA NA 1 Optional Optional 36W
FWA-1112VCL-4CA1S Intel Atom®
C3558 2.2GHz 4 0 ~ 40 °C 4 x RJ45 +
2 x 10G/1G SFP+ 1 x RJ45 2 1 1 1 NA NA 1 Optional Optional 36W
FWA-1112VCL-8CA1S Intel Atom®
C3758 2.2GHz 8 0 ~ 40 °C 4 x RJ45 +
2 x 10G/1G SFP+ 1 x RJ45 2 1 1 1 NA NA 1 Optional Optional 36W
Packing List
 Description  Qty
 PW adaptor 1unit
 FWA-1112VC  system 1unit
Optional Accessories
Item Description PN
36W Power Cord
Canada, USA, Philippines,
Thailand, Taiwan 1700001524
Europe, Indonesia, Israel 170203183C
Malaysia, Singapore, UK 170203180A
Japan 1700008921
Korea 1700018409
China 1700019146
Brazil 1700022814-11
India 1700025113-11
Power Adaptor AC-to-DC Adaptor, DC 12V 36W 96PSA-A36W12W7-5
PoE Adaptor A/D 100-240V 65W 54V C14 4PIN
MINI HOUSING 62368 XFWA-FSP065-DWAN3
Mounting Kit Wall Mount Kit FWA-1112VCL-WMK
Rack Mount Kit FWA-1112VCL-RMK
RF Kit Wifi Kit TBD
LTE Kit TBD
Others Console Cable 1700020691-01
Wall Mount Kit Rack Mount Kit